

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Technical/Press and Analyst Contacts:

Hardy Process Solutions Rodger Jeffrey Marketing Director, Automation Rodger.jeffrey@hardysolutions.com (858) 877-8611 Hardy Process Solutions Sally Larson Marcom Specialist sally.larson@hardysolutions.com (858) 292-2710, x1424

HARDY INSTRUMENTS IS NOW HARDY PROCESS SOLUTIONS

San Diego, CA – July 6, 2011 - Hardy Instruments, Inc. today announces that it has changed its business name to Hardy Process Solutions.

"Hardy has long been known as an instrumentation company. As we've evolved over the years, we've become more than instrumentation," said Jim Ephraim, General Manager of Hardy Process Solutions. "Hardy is now positioned to become better connected with our customers by offering complete process measurement solutions that improve productivity and reduce waste. In addition to instrumentation, we also offer application review, system engineering assistance, installation, start up and preventative maintenance. We have changed our name from Hardy Instruments to Hardy Process Solutions to better represent who we are and the services we provide customers," Ephraim said.

Hardy's solutions measure, dispense, and feed raw materials, and check finished product. Manufacturers, processors and end users who rely on Hardy find that they are able to reduce their material waste, increase their production capacity and lower their inventory levels allowing them to increase productivity and competitiveness, and accelerate their ROI.

An ISO 9001:2008-certified manufacturer, Hardy Process Solutions has been a leader in weighing solutions for over 90 years and is best known for innovative approaches to precision weighing equipment. For more information, please visit www.hardysolutions.com or call 1-800-821-5831.